

Parker Hannifin Corporation Parker Aerospace 6035 Parkland Blvd Mayfield Heights, OH 44124 Office 1-800-272-7537

September 13, 2022

Dear valued supplier:

We are pleased to announce that Meggitt is now part of Parker Aerospace. This move brings together industry-leading systems experience and innovation, providing our customers with a more powerful product and service offerings.

We are excited about this new partnership. Our two companies are well-aligned strategically and culturally, offering a full array of complementary products to the aerospace and defense industries with minimal overlap. Together, we are well positioned to bring breakthrough technologies to market that will solve a greater number of challenges for our customers.

This transaction allows us to better support our customers in a variety of meaningful ways. Examples include:

- New capabilities to support a more-electric portfolio
- Innovative approaches for advanced air mobility (AAM) and clean technology
- Advanced aircraft sensors, safety systems, electric power and thermal management

We believe our combined organization will provide exciting new opportunities for our supply partners as well. You are integral to our business success, and we are committed to making this integration as smooth as possible. You should notice no initial change in your experience and will continue to work with the same support contacts, including payment processing. We will honor all existing supplier agreements. We ask that you be aware that scammers may take advantage of the transition period and be mindful of any information exchange.

We invite you to access Parker Aerospace's *Supplier Resource Center*, which is a private online community where the organization shares current information, best practices and discussion forums to collaborate with other suppliers and the company. Suppliers can request access <u>with this link</u>.

Our partnership with Meggitt represents the largest acquisition in Parker Hannifin's history, nearly doubling the size of Parker Aerospace. Thank you in advance for your commitment to supporting our mutual customers, as our most important focus and objective, and one that ultimately has the most impact.

Best regards,

Ryan McElroy Parker Aerospace Group VP, Supply Chain

Andrew Newpher Parker Aerospace Global Integration Leader

Gerard Beddis Parker Meggitt Chief SC Officer